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Full Name: Hazim Hashim Mohammed	
Academic Title: Professor
Email: hazim.mohammed@s.edu.krd
Mobile: 07500070500

Education:
· MSc. In Accounting in 2003.
· From Assistant Lecturer To Lecturer in 2013.
· From Lecturer to Assistant Professor in 2017.
· PhD. In Accounting in 2020.
· From Assistant Professor to Professor in 2023.

Employment:
· Working as a teacher in Accounting department / Administrative & Economic Collage/ Salahaddin University-Erbil from 2003 till Now (2023)  

Qualifications 
· I have been teaching undergraduate students 2003 from different universities and institutes.
· [bookmark: _GoBack]I taught postgraduate students in 2023 to 2024 (PhD) in cost and managerial accounting 
· I supervised master's students.
· I participated in discussion committees as a member or head of the committee whether inside the Kurdistan region or outside of Kurdistan IT qualifications
· I got brand 5 from ILETS.
Teaching experience:
1) A bout undergraduate:
	اسم المادة
	القسم
	الكلية
	 الجامعة
	   للفترة  من ---إلى

	المحاسبة التكاليف
	المحاسبة / الإدارة
 
	الإدارة والإقتصاد
العلوم الادارية والمالية
	

صلاح الدين



نولج
	2009
2008
2019
2020

2017
2019
2020

	المحاسبة المتوسطة
	الإدارة / المحاسبة/
المالية والمصرفية

المحاسبة/ المالية والمصرفية 
	
الإدارة والإقتصاد



العلوم الادارية والمالية
	   صلاح الدين



نولج
	2008
2012
2016



2017

	مبادئ المحاسبة بلغتى العربية والانكليزية 
	المحاسبة 




المحاسبة


المحاسبة
	الإدارة والإقتصاد




العلوم الادارية والمالية


معهد ئاينده
	صلاح الدين/ معهد التقني أربيل/ معهد التقنى سوران/

نولج


معهد ئاينده
	2006
2007
2011
2013


2017


2017


	الكلفة المتقدمة E
	المحاسبة
	الإدارة والإقتصاد
	صلاح الدين
	2006
2020
2021
2022
2023

	بحوث العمليات
	المحاسبة
	الإدارة والإقتصاد
	صلاح الدين
	2005
2006
2008

	المحاسبة الإدارية بلغتي العربية والانكليزية
	المحاسبة/
الإدارة
	الإدارة والإقتصاد
	صلاح الدين
	2004
2006
2010
2014


	نظام المحاسبي الموحد
	المحاسبة
	معهد التقنى كوية / آكرى
	بوليتكنيك دهوك
	2009
2010
2011
2012

	محاسبة النفط
	المحاسبة 
	كلية الإدارة والإقتصاد
	جامعة لبناني وفرنسي
	2018

	كلفة متقدمة
	المحاسبة
	كلية الإدارة والإقتصاد
	جامعة بيان
	2018

	Cost Accounting
	المحاسبة
	معهد التقنى بردةرةش 
	بوليتكنيك دهوك
	2022



2) About postgraduate:  I taught postgraduate students lessons with the subject "Cost Accounting" at the accounting department in 2020.

Research and publications
	عنوان البحث
	اسم المجلة
	السنة

	((القياس والإفصاح المحاسبي عن تكاليف ومنافع الأنشطة الإجتماعية  دراسة تطبيقية في شركة (بضاعة) لإنتاج "BRC" / أربيل ))
	كوفارى زانكو/ 
سةلاحةديين
	2011

	تحليل التكاليف الملائمة لأغراض القرارات الإدارية قصيرة الأجل ( القرارات التشغيلية)
دراسة تطبيقية على شركة ( عز الدين ) لصناعة منتجات الألمنيوم
	تكريت
	2013

	فجوة التوقعات بين المدقق الخارجى والمجتمع المالى في الكشف عن ممارسات المحاسبة الإبداعية (دراسة استطلاعية لآراء مجموعة من مراقبى الحسابات ومخمني الضريبة في مدينة أربيل)
	بؤليتةكنيكى هةولير
	2016

	استخدام مؤشر القيمة الاقتصادية المضافة في تقويم نتائج ممارسات إدارة الأرباح
( دراسة تطبيقية على شركة آسيا سيل للاتصالات )
	 كوفارى زانكو/ 
سةلاحەدين
	 2016

	" أثر تطبيق برنامج التاءات الخمس (Five S’s) في تخفيض التكاليف وتحسين الإنتاجية في الشركات الصناعية دراسة استطلاعية لأراء عينة من المختصين في مجال المحاسبة والإدارة "
	مجلة كلية ادارة واقتصاد / المستنصرية
	2016

	إمكانية تطبيق المحاسبة عن الإنجاز في تعزيز الميزة التنافسية في الوحدات الإقتصادية بالتطبيق على معمل ريكان لإنتاج الكتل الكونكريتية
	كوڤارى زانكو/ 
سةلاحەدين
	2020

	استخدام مقاييس بطاقة الأداء المتوازن في تعزيز الميزة التنافسية في الوحدات الإقتصادية بالتطبيق على معمل ريكان لإنتاج الكتل الكونكريتية
	كۆڤاری قەلا
	2020

	The role of using strategic profitability analysis in maximizing shareholders value in economic units: An applied study in Dairy factory (Gule Lade)"
	Pal Arch’s Journal of Archaeology of Egypt/Egyptology
	2021

	The impact of digital assets on Accounting functions: In light of International Accounting Standards No. (38): An analytical study on a sample of academics and professionals in the city of Erbil"
	Psychology and Education Journal
	2021

	The role of transfer pricing methods to enhance performance evaluation of economic units: An applied study in Alan Group for producing Kawanter.
	مجلة تكريت للعلوم الإنسانية والإجتماعية
	2021

	The impact of "3C" factors on making pricing decision to achieve company’s objectives: A study of the opinions of a sample of industrial companies' managers and specialized academics/Erbil.
	گۆڤاری پۆلی تەكنیك بۆ زانستە مرۆڤایەتیەكان وكۆمەلایەتیەكان
	2022

	دور محتوى الإفصاح الطوعي في تغيير سلوك اصحاب المصالح لدى المصارف التجارية
(دراسة ميدانية لعينة من اصحاب المصالح في محافظة أربيل)
	گۆڤاری قەڵای زانست
	2022

	أثر تقييم عناصر القوائم المالية في ظل جائحة كورونا على قرارات منح الإئتمان المصرفي وفق (IAS 8) 
دراسة ميدانية على مجموعة من المصارف التجارية في محافظة أربيل
	المجلة الأكاديمية لجامعة نوروز
	2022

	"Implementing Second Generation of costing system and its Impact on Costs Behavior Rationalization/ an Applied Study on the General Firm for the Pharmaceutical Industry and Medical Supplies/ Samarra"

	كوفارى زانكو/ 
سةلاحةديين
	2023



Conferences and courses attended
· Give details of any conferences you have attended, and those at which you have presented delivered poster presentations.

Funding and academic awards 
· List any bursaries, scholarships, travel grants or other sources of funding that you were awarded for research projects or to attend meetings or conferences.

Professional memberships 
· List any membership you hold of any professional body or learned society relevant to your research or other life activities.

Professional Social Network Accounts:

1) https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=5JmI-i8AAAAJ&hl=ar
2) https://www.linkedin.com/in/hazim-hashim-mohammed-5853b521a/
3) https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Hazim-Mohammed
4) 

It is also recommended to create an academic cover letter for your CV, for further information about the cover letter, please visit below link:
https://career-advice.jobs.ac.uk/cv-and-cover-letter-advice/academic-cover-letter/
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